Beginning Animal Count on (12/01/2023)

Live Intake

Stray/At Large

Relinquished by Owner

Transferred in from agency (in state)
Transferred in from agency (out of state)
Transferred in from agency (international)
Owner intended Euthanasia
Impound/Seizure

Other intakes

TOTAL LIVE INTAKE

Live Outcomes

Adoption

Returned to owner

Transferred out to agency (in state)
Transferred out to agency (out of state)
Transferred out to agency (internationatl)
Returned to field

Other live outcome

SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES

Other Outcomes
Died in care

:Lostin care
Shelter euthanasia
Owner intended Euthanasia
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES
TOTAL OUTCOMES k

Ending Animal Count on (12/31/2023)

Canines

Adult
175
117
15

28

335

Adult
256
39

18

313

Adult

30

31

In Shelter

111

Up to 5 months
16

56

12

18

0

102

Up to 5 months

Up to 5 months
1
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In Shelter

97
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In Foster Care

23

Age Unknown

Age Unknown
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‘Age Unknown
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In Foster Care

38

Total

134

Total
191
173
27
46

437

Total
345
39
18

402

Total

33

35

1437

Total

135



Beginning Animal Count on (12/01/2023)

Live Intake

Stray/At Large

Relinquished by Owner

Transferred in from agency (in state)
Transferred in from agency (out of state)
Transferred in from agency (international)
Owner Intended Euthanasia
, Impbund/Seiere

Other Intakes

TOTAL LIVE INTAKE

Live Outcomes

Adoption

Returned to owner

Transferred out to agency (in state)
Transferred out to agency (out of state)
Transferred out to agency (international)
Returned to field

Other live outcome

SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES

Other Outcomes

Died in care

Lost in care

Sheltér euthanasia

Owher Intended Euthanasia
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES
TOTAL OUTCOMES

Ending Animal Count on (12/31/2023)

Felines

Adult
72
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170

Adult
172

201

In Shelter
210

Up to 5 months
121
54

OO0 0O O O W

184

Up to 5 months
273

1

25

300

Up to 5 months

5

0
23
0
28
328

In Sheiter

69
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In Foster Care

99

Age Unknown

Age Unknown

Age Unknown
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In Foster Care

66

Total

309

Total
193
149
12
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354

Total

445

27

13

488

Total

34

41

529

Total

135



Beginning Animal Count on (12/01/2023)

Livé Intake

Stray/At Large

Relinquished by Owner

Transferred in from agency (in state)
Transferred in from agency (out of state)
Transferred in from agency (international)
Owner Intended Euthanasia
‘Smpound/Seizure

Other Intakes

TOTAL LIVE INTAKE

Live Outcomes

Ad’op.»tion

Returned to owner

Transferred out to agency (in state)
Transferred out to agency (out of state)
Transferred out to agency (internationat)
Returned to field

Other live outtome

SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES

Other Outcomes

Died in care

Lostin cére

Shelter euthahasia

Owner intended Euthanasia
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES
TOTAL OUTCOMES

Ending Animal Count on (12/31/2023)

Rabbits

Adult
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In Shelter

21

Up to 5 months

© O 0O O O O o O O

Up to 5 months

Up to 5 months

-In Shelter

10

In Foster Care

3

Age Unknown
0
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0
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0
0
0
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Age Unknown
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Age Unknown

0
0
0
0
0
0

In Foster Care

1
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Total
24

Total

17

Total

1



Equines

In Shelter {n Foster Care Total
Beginning Animal Count on (12/01/2023) 0 0 0
Live intake Adult Up to 5 months Age Unknown Total
Stray/At Large 0 0 0
Relinquished by Owner 0 0 0 0
Transferred in from agency (in state) 0 0 0 0
Transferred in from agency (out of state) 0 0 0 [¢]
Transferred in from agency (internationat) 0 0 0 0
OWner Intended Euthanasia 0 0 ] 0
Impound/Seizure 0 0 0 0
Other Intakes 0 0 0 0
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE ‘0 0 0 0
Live Outcomes Adult Up to 5 months Age Unknown Total
Adoption ¢] 0 0 0
Returned to owner 0 0 0 0
Transferred out to agency (in state) 0 0 0 0
Transferred out to agency (out of state) 0 0 0 0
Transferred out to agency (international) 0 0 0 0
Returned to field 0 0 0 0
Other live outcome 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMEs 0 0 0 0
Other Outcomes Adult Up to 5 months Age Unknown Total
Diedin care 0 0 ’ 0 0
Lost in care 0 0 0 0
Sheiter euthanasia 0 k 0’ 0 0
Owner Intended Euthanasia kO 0 k 0 0
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES 0 0 0 0
TOTAL OUTCOMES ’ 0 0 [ 0

in Shelteyr ‘ Ih Foster Care fotal

Ending Animal Count on (12/31/2023) 0 0 0



Small Mammals

in Shelter In Foster Care Total
Beginning Animal Count on (12/01/2023) 10 2 12
Live Intake Total
Stray/At Large 6
Relinquished by Owner 16
Transferred in from agency (in state) 0
Transferred in from agency (out of state) 0
Transferred in from agency (international) 0
Owner Intended Euthanasia 0
impound/Seizure 0
- Other Intakes 1
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE 23
Live Outcomes Total
Adoption 26
Returned to owner 0
Transferred out to agency (in state) 1
Transferred out to agency (out of state) 0
Transferred out to agency (international) 0
Returned to field 0
Other live outcome k 0
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES 27
Other Outcomes Total
Died in care 0
Lostin care 0
Shelter euthanasiya 2
Owner Intended Euthanasia o]
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES 2
TOTAL OUTCOMES’ 29
In Shelter k In Foster Care Total

Ending Animal Count on (12/31/2023) 5 1 6



Farm Animals
in Shelter In Foster Care Total

Beginning Animal Count on (12/01/2023) 0 0 0

Live Intake
Stray/At Large
Relinquished by Owner
‘Transferred in from agency (in state)
Transferred in from agency (out of state)
Transferred in from agency (international)
Owner Intended Euthanasia
Impound/Seizure
- Other Intakes

TOTAL LIVE INTAKE

Live Outcomes

Adoption

Returned to owner

Transferred out to agency (in state)
Transferred out to agency (out of state)
Transferred out to agency (international)
Returned to field

Other live outcome

SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES

Other Outcomes

Died in care

Lostin care

Sheiter euthanasia

Ownerk Intended Euthanasia
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES
TOTAL OUTCOMES

Ending Animal Count on (12/31/2023)

In Shelter

0
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0

Total
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Birds
in Shelter In Foster Care Total

Beginning Animal Count on (12/01/2023) 0 0 0

Live intake Total
Stray/At Large 1
Relinquished by Owner 0
Transferred in from agency (in state} 1
Transferred in from agency (out of state)
Transferred in from agency (international)
Owner Intended Euthanasia
Impound/Seizure

Other Intakes
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TOTAL LIVE INTAKE
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Live Qutcomes

Adoption

Returned to owner

Transferred out to agency (in state)
Transferred out to agency (out of state)
Transferred out to agency (international)
Returned to field

Other live cutcome
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SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES

—)
o
P
2

Other Outcomes

Died in care

Lost in care

Shelter euthanasia

Owner Intended Euthanasia

SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES

N O O O O o

TOTAL OUTCOMES

In Shelter in Foster Care Total

Ending Animal Count on (12/31/2023) 0 0 0



Reptiles + Amphibians

In Shelter in Foster Care Total
Beginning Animal Count on (12/01/2023) 1 1 2
Live Intake Total
Stray/At Large 0
Relinquished by Owner 0
Transferred in from agency (in state) 0
Transferred in from agency (out of state) 0
Transferred in from agency (internationat) 0
Owner Intended Euthanasia 0
Impound/Seizure 0
Other Intakes 0
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE 0
Live Outcomes Total
Adoption 1
Returned to owner 0
Transferred out to agency (in state) 0
Transferred out to agency (out of state) 0
Transferred out to agency (international) 0
Returned to field 0
Other live outcome 0
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES 1
Other Outcomes Total
Died in care 1
Lostin care 0
Shelter euthanasia o
Owner Intended Euthanasia 0;
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES 1
TOTAL OUTCOMES ' ' 2

In Shelter In Foster Care Total
Ending Animal Count on (12/31/2023) 0 0 0
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