# Canines

	,	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Beginning Animal Count on (12/01/2023)		111	23	134
Live Intake	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Stray/At Large	175	16	0	191
Relinquished by Owner	117	56	0	173
Transferred in from agency (in state)	15	12	0	27
Transferred in from agency (out of state)	28	:18	0	46
Transferred in from agency (international)	0	0	0	0
Owner Intended Euthanasia	. 0	0	0	0
Impound/Seizure	0	0	0	0
Other intakes	0	0	0	0
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE	335	102	0	437
Live Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Adoption	256	89	0	345
Returned to owner	39		0	39
Fransferred out to agency (in state)	18	0	0	18
Fransferred out to agency (out of state)	0	0	0	0
Fransferred out to agency (international)	0	0	0	0
Returned to field	0	0	0	0
Other live outcome	O	0	0	0
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES	313	89		402
Other Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Died in care	0	.1	0	1
ost in care	1	. 0	0	1
helter euthanasia	30	3	0	33
Dwner Intended Euthanasia	0	0	0	0
UBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES	31	4	0	35
OTAL OUTCOMES	344	93	0	437
		In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Ending Animal Count on (12/31/2023)		97	38	135

F	e	li	n	a	ç

	Felines			
		In Shelter	In Foster Care	Tota
Beginning Animal Count on (12/01/2023)		210	99	309
Live Intake	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Tota
Stray/At Large	72	121	0	193
Relinquished by Owner	95	54	.0	149
Transferred in from agency (in state)	3	9	0	12
Transferred in from agency (out of state)	. 0	0	0	. 0
Transferred in from agency (international)	0	0	0	0
Owner Intended Euthanasia	0	, O	0	0
Impound/Seizure	0	0	0	0
Other Intakes	0	0	0	0
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE	170	184		354
Live Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Tota
Adoption	172	273	0	445
Returned to owner	2	1	0	3
Transferred out to agency (in state)	2	25	0	27
Transferred out to agency (out of state)	0	0	0	0
Transferred out to agency (international)	0	0	0	0
Returned to field	12	1	0	13
Other live outcome	0	0	0	0
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES	188	300	0	488
Other Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Tota
Died in care	2	5	0	7
ost in care	0	0	0	0
Shelter euthanasia	11	23	0	34
Owner Intended Euthanasia	0	0	0	0
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES	13	28	0	41
TOTAL OUTCOMES	201	328	0	529
		In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Ending Animal Count on (12/31/2023)		69	66	135

	Rabbits			

	Rabbits			
		In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Beginning Animal Count on (12/01/2023)	. •	21	3	24
Live Intake	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Stray/At Large	2	0	0	2
Relinquished by Owner	2	0	0	2
Transferred in from agency (in state)	0	0	0	0
Transferred in from agency (out of state)	0	0	0	0
Transferred in from agency (international)	0	0	0	0
Owner Intended Euthanasia	0	0	0	0
Impound/Seizure	0	0	0	0
Other Intakes	0	0	0	0
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE	4	0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4
ive Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Adoption	14	2	0	16
Returned to owner	О	, <b>0</b>	0	0
Fransferred out to agency (in state)	; <b>0</b>	0	0	0
ransferred out to agency (out of state)	0	0	0	0
Fransferred out to agency (international)	0	0	0	0
Returned to field	0	0	0	0
Other live outcome	0	.0	0	0
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES	14	<b>2</b>	0	16
Other Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Pied in care	0	0	0	0
ost in care	0	0	0	0
helter euthanasia	1	0	0	1
Owner Intended Euthanasia	0	0	0	0
UBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES	1	0	0	1
OTAL OUTCOMES	15	2	0	17
		In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
inding Animal Count on (12/31/2023)		10	1	11

Eq	uine	es	

		In Shelter	in Foster Care	Total
Beginning Animal Count on (12/01/2023)		0	0	0
Live Intake	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Stray/At Large	0	0	0	0
Relinquished by Owner	0	, 0	0	0
Transferred in from agency (in state)	0	0	0	0
Transferred in from agency (out of state)	0	0	0	0
Transferred in from agency (international)	0	0	0	0
Owner Intended Euthanasia	0	0	0	0
Impound/Seizure	0	0	0	0
Other Intakes	0	0	0	0
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE	0	0	0	0
Live Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Adoption	0	0	0	O
Returned to owner	÷ 0	0	0	0
Transferred out to agency (in state)	0	0	0	0
Transferred out to agency (out of state)	0	0	0	0
Transferred out to agency (international)	0	0	0	0
Returned to field	0	0	0	0
Other live outcome	0	0	0	0
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES	0	0	0	0
Other Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Died in care	0	0	0	0
ost in care	0	0	0	0
Shelter euthanasia	0	0	0	0
Owner Intended Euthanasia	0	0	0	0
UBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES	0	0	0	0
TOTAL OUTCOMES	0	0	0	0
		In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Ending Animal Count on (12/31/2023)		0	0	0

# **Small Mammals**

	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Beginning Animal Count on (12/01/2023)	10	2	12
Live Intake			Total
Stray/At Large			6
Relinquished by Owner			16
Transferred in from agency (in state)			. 0
Transferred in from agency (out of state)			0
Transferred in from agency (international)			0
Owner Intended Euthanasia			0
Impound/Seizure			0
Other Intakes			1
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE			23
Live Outcomes			Total 26
Adoption			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Returned to owner			. 0
Transferred out to agency (in state)			
Transferred out to agency (out of state)			
Transferred out to agency (international)			0
Returned to field			· <b>0</b>
Other live outcome			<b>0</b> 
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES			27
Other Outcomes			Total
Died in care			0
Lost in care			0
Shelter euthanasia			2
Owner Intended Euthanasia			0
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES			2
TOTAL OUTCOMES			29
	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Ending Animal Count on (12/31/2023)	5	1	6

# Farm Animals

	in Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Beginning Animal Count on (12/01/2023)	0	0	0
Live Intake			Total
Stray/At Large			
Relinquished by Owner			0
Transferred in from agency (in state)			0
Transferred in from agency (out of state)			. 0
Transferred in from agency (international)			0
Owner Intended Euthanasia			<sub></sub>
Impound/Seizure			
Other Intakes			
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE			÷ 0
Live Outcomes			Total
Adoption			0
Returned to owner			0
Transferred out to agency (in state)			0
Transferred out to agency (out of state)			0
Transferred out to agency (international)			0
Returned to field			0
Other live outcome			0
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES			
Other Outcomes			Total
Died in care			
Lost in care	 		0
Shelter euthanasia			0
Owner Intended Euthanasia			0
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES	Market Control of the		0
TOTAL OUTCOMES			; <b>0</b>
	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Ending Animal Count on (12/31/2023)	0		0

# Birds

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Beginning Animal Count on (12/01/2023)		0	0	0
Live Intake				Total
Stray/At Large				- 1
Relinquished by Owner				0
Transferred in from agency (in state)				1
Transferred in from agency (out of state)				0
Transferred in from agency (international)				· · 0
Owner Intended Euthanasia				0
Impound/Seizure				0
Other Intakes				0
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE				2
Live Outcomes				Total
Adoption				2
Returned to owner				0
Transferred out to agency (in state)				 
Transferred out to agency (out of state)				0
Transferred out to agency (international)				0
Returned to field				0
Other live outcome				, 0
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES				2
Other Outcomes				Total
Died in care				0
Lost in care				0
Shelter euthanasia				0
Owner Intended Euthanasia				0
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES				0
TOTAL OUTCOMES				2
		In Shelter	in Foster Care	Total
Ending Animal Count on (12/31/2023)		0	:0	0

# Reptiles + Amphibians

	In Shelter In Foster Care	Total
Beginning Animal Count on (12/01/2023)	1 1	2
Live Intake		Total
Stray/At Large		0
Relinquished by Owner		0
ransferred in from agency (in state)		0
Fransferred in from agency (out of state)		0
Fransferred in from agency (international)		
Owner Intended Euthanasia		0
mpound/Seizure		0
Other Intakes		. 0
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE		0
Live Outcomes		Total
Adoption		1
Returned to owner		0
Fransferred out to agency (in state)		0
Fransferred out to agency (out of state)		0
Fransferred out to agency (international)		0
Returned to field		0
Other live outcome		0
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES		1
Other Outcomes		Total
Died in care		
ost in care		0
Shelter euthanasia		.0
	and the second s	
Owner Intended Euthanasia		
UBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES		:1
TOTAL OUTCOMES		: <b>2</b>
	In Shelter In Foster Care	Total
Ending Animal Count on (12/31/2023)	0 0	0